RECORDAL___ I

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarl

TRADEM

11-15-2000

101515940

py thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
D.P. Dough, Inc.	Zones Inc		
d.b.a. D.P. Dough®	Zones, Inc. 74 Lawrence Plain Road		
74 Lawrence Plain Road	Hadley, MA 01035		
Hadley, MA 01035	• •		
[] Individual(s) [] Association	[] Individual(s) citizenship		
[] General Partnership	[] Association		
[] Limited Partnership	General Partnership		
[X] Corporation - State <u>Massachusetts</u>	Limited Partnership		
Other	[X] Corporation - State <u>Massachusetts</u>		
	[] Other		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	If assignee is not domiciled in the		
[] yes [X] no	United States, a domestic representative		
	designation is attached:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] yes [] no		
5. Tallate of conveyance.	(Designations must be a separate document from		
[X] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger	Assignment)		
[] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)		
	attached:		
Execution Date: September 28, 2000	[] yes [X] no		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
76/140,118			
Additional numbers	attached? [] yes [X] no		
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and		
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved: I		
Donald S. Holland, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
HOLLAND & BONZAGNI, P.C.	[X] Enclosed		
Longmeadow Professional Park 171 Dwight Road, Suite 302	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.		
Longmeadow, MA 01106-1700			
-	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2622		
Statement and Signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
<u>.</u>	Donald S. Holland, Esq. (Date)		
	Torrack A. I pleant 10/31		
1	Donald S. Helland, East (Data)		
·	Donald S. Holland, Esq. (Date) Registration No. 29391		
	Registration No. 29391 HOLLAND & BONZAGNI, P.C.		
	Longmeadow Professional Park		
	171 Dwight Road, Suite 302		
	Longmeadow, MA 01106-1700		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, D.P. DOUGH, INC. d.b.a. D.P. DOUGH®, a Massachusetts corporation, having a principal place of business at 74 Lawrence Plain Road, Hadley, MA 01035, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following service mark, "DOUGH SHACK", for restaurant services;

WHEREAS, ZONES, INC. has adopted, used, and is using the "DOUGH SHACK" trademark, for restaurant services, shown on the attached menu, labeled Exhibit 1, for which a federal application for registration will be applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, ZONES, INC., a Massachusetts corporation, having its principal office at 74 Lawrence Plain Road, Hadley, MA 01035, is desirous of acquiring any common law rights to this unregistered mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, D.P. DOUGH, INC. hereby assigns to ZONES, INC. all of its rights, titles and interest in and to that service mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and any application for service mark registration thereof.

Signed at _	Amberst	, this 28 day of 5	stember, 2000.
		D.P. DOUGH, INC.	2
		d.b.a. D.P. DOUGH®	. /
		By: Acticl DANIEL P. HALEY PRESIDENT	P. Hakey

Commonwealth of Massachusetts) ss. County of Hampshire

On this day of Lep 1, 2000, before me appeared DANIEL P. HALEY, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment as his free act and My commission expires: 9/9/05 deed.

RECORDED: 11/06/2000

[00171T01]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002173 FRAME: 0622